ORIGINAL

Charles R. Gibbs

Texas State Bar No. 07846300

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4100
Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone: (214) 969-2800 RSO
Facsimile: (214) 969-4343

David H. Botter

New York State Bar No. DB-2300
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
590 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 872-1000

Facsimile: (212) 872-1002

Attorneys for Debtors and Debtors in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION
IN RE: §
§ Case No. 02-81440-HDH-11
MOSAIC GROUP (US) INC., et al. § (Chapter 11)
§ (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. §
§

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TERMS OF DIP TERM SHEET AND FILING OF
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO DIP TERM SHEET AND AGREEMENT TO EXTEND
TERMS OF CASH COLLATERAL ORDER DATED AS OF APRIL 14, 2003

1. Pursuant to paragraph 68 of the Final Agreed Order Authorizing Post-Petition
Financing, Granting Senior Liens & Priority Administrative Expense Status, and Modifying the
Automatic Stay (the “Financing Order”),! Mosaic Sales Solutions (II) Inc., Mosaic Group (US)
Inc., Mosaic Sales Solutions (I) Inc., Mosaic Sales Solutions (III) LP, Mosaic Sales Solutions
(III) (LP) Inc., Mosaic Sales Solutions (III) (GP) Inc., Mosaic Prepaid Solutions Inc., Mosaic
Performance Solutions Inc., Mosaic Group (US) Partnership, debtors and debtors in possession,

and their estates (collectively, the “Debtors”); Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, for itself

! Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Financing Order.

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TERMS OF DIP TERM SHEET AND FILING OF AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO DIP TERM SHEET AND AGREEMENT TO EXTEND TERMS

OF CASH COLLATERAL ORDER DATED AS OF APRIL 14, 2003 - Page 1

601253.0001/657605




and as agent, the Bank of Nova Scotia, Bank One, NA, Canada Branch, Bank of Montreal, the
Toronto-Dominion Bank and HSBC Bank Canada (collectively, the “Banks”); and Jackson
National Life Insurance Company, Jackson National Life Insurance Company of New York,
Northern Life Insurance Company and the Prudential Life Insurance Company of America
(collectively, the “Noteholders™) file that certain Amendment No. 3 to DIP Term Sheet and
Agreement to Extend Terms of Cash Collateral Order Dated as of April 14, 2003 (the “Third
Amendment”), a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

2. The Debtors, Lenders and Noteholders agree to, and provide notice of, the
extension of the Debtors’ authorization to use the DIP Financing to May 15, 2003 at 5:00 p.m.
(Central Time).

3. Paragraph 68 of the Financing Order is amended as follows to provide for the
extension of the Debtors’ authorization to use the DIP Financing:

The terms of this Financing Order, and any authorizations granted hereunder for

the benefit of the Debtors shall automatically expire upon the earliest to occur of

(1) the termination of the DIP Financing, (ii) the occurrence of a DIP Event of

Default, (iii) confirmation of a plan of reorganization under Chapter 11, and

(iv) May 15, 2003 at 5:00 p.m., at which time all of the Debtors’ authority to

obtain credit under this Financing Order shall terminate, as shall the Lenders’

obligation to provide the DIP Financing, unless extended by written agreement of

all of the parties hereto, a copy of which shall be promptly filed with this Court by
the Debtors (the “Expiration Date™).

4. All other terms and provisions of the Financing Order remain in full force and

effect.

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TERMS OF DIP TERM SHEET AND FILING OF AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO DIP TERM SHEET AND AGREEMENT TO EXTEND TERMS

OF CASH COLLATERAL ORDER DATED AS OF APRIL 14, 2003 - Page 2
601253.0001/657605




Respectfully submitted,

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

et

Charles R. Gibbs

Texas State Bar No. 07846300

Kevin D. Rice

Texas State Bar No. 24028469
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4100
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 969-2800
Facsimile: (214) 969-4343

AND

David H. Botter

New York State Bar No. DB-2300
590 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 872-1000
Facsimile: (212) 872-1002

ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTORS AND
DEBTORS IN POSSESSION

AND

VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P.

By: L)llen. L. CJ«LL../ ace b2/ pacwaimion RIL
Daniel C. Stewart, SBT #19206500
William L. Wallander, SBT #20780750

3700 Trammell Crow Center

2001 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75242

Tel: 214-220-7700

Fax: 214-220-7716

COUNSEL FOR THE COLLATERAL AGENT
OF THE PREPETITION LENDERS

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TERMS OF DIP TERM SHEET AND FILING OF AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO DIP TERM SHEET AND AGREEMENT TO EXTEND TERMS

OF CASH COLLATERAL ORDER DATED AS OF APRIL 14, 2003 - Page 3
601253.0001/657605



AND

WINSTEAD SECHREST & MINICK, P.C.

o TV 7

Philip Lamb%¥son, SBT #00794134
5400 Renaissance Tower

1201 Elm Street

Dallas, Texas 75270-2199

Main: (214) 745-5400

Fax: (214) 745-5390

-AND-

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP
Jeffrey T. Kirshner (NY-1281)

399 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Tel: 212-705-7700

Fax: 212-752-5378

COUNSEL FOR THE SECURED
NOTEHOLDERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April E , 2003, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing
to be sent via electronic mail to those parties listed on Attachment A and via First Class U.S.
Mail to those parties listed on the Master Service List.

el

Kevin D. Rice

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF TERMS OF DIP TERM SHEET AND FILING OF AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO DIP TERM SHEET AND AGREEMENT TO EXTEND TERMS

OF CASH COLLATERAL ORDER DATED AS OF APRIL 14, 2003 - Page 4

601253.0001/657605




George F. McElreath

United States Trustee

Office of the United States Trustee
Room 9C60 1100 Commerce Street
Dallas, Texas 75242

Tel: 214-767-8967

Fax: 214-767-8971

george.f. mcelreath@usdoj.gov

Phillip L. Lamberson

Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.
5400 Renaissance Tower

1201 Elm Street

Dallas, TX 75270-2199

Tel: 214-745-5400

Fax: 214-745-5390

plambers@winstead.com
COUNSEL TO NOTEHOLDERS

Milly Chow

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP

199 Bay Street, 28th F1.

Commerce Court West

Toronto, Ontario

M5L 1A9

Tel: 416-863-2594

Fax: 416-863-2653
milly.chow@blakes.com
CANADIAN COUNSEL TO BANKS

Sheryl E. Seigel
Fasken Martineau
66 Wellington Street West

Suite 4200, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower

Box 20, Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, Ontario

MS5K IN6

Tel: 416-868-3475

Fax: 416-364-7813
sseigel@tor.fasken.com

CANADIAN COUNSEL TO NOTEHOLDERS

Attachment A

William L. Wallander
Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.
3700 Trammell Crow Center
2001 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75201-2975

Tel: 214.220.7905

Fax: 214 999.7905
bwallander@velaw.com
COUNSEL FOR BANKS

Ron Silverman

Mark Deveno

Bingham McCutchen LLP

399 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Tel: 212-318-7700

Fax: 212-752-5378
ronald.silverman@bingham.com
mark.deveno@bingham.com
COUNSEL TO NOTEHOLDERS

Greg Watson

Pricewaterhousecoopers Inc.

145 King Street West

Toronto, Ontario

MSH 1V8

Tel: 416-815-5090

Fax: 416-941-8378

greg. watson@ca.pwcglobal.com
FINANCIAL ADVISORS TO BANKS

David J. Beckman

FTI Consulting

1670 Broadway, Suite 1000
Denver, Colorado 80202

Tel: 720-931-7213

Fax: 720-931-7103
dave.beckman@fticonsulting.com
FINANCIAL ADVISORS TO
NOTEHOLDERS



EXECUTION COPY

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO DIP TERM SHEET
AND
AGREEMENT TO EXTEND TERMS OF CASH COLLATERAL ORDER

This agreement (this “Agreement”) is entered into by and between the parties listed on the
signature pages hereto and constitutes Amendment No. 3 to that certain DIP Term Sheet dated as
of December 18, 2002, as amended by Amendment to DIP Term Sheet dated as of January 16,
2003 (“Amendment No. 1) and Amendment No. 2 to the DIP Term Sheet and Agreement to
Extend Terms of Cash Collateral Order dated as of February 24, 2003 (“Amendment No. 2”)
(collectively, the “DIP Term Sheet”) and also constitutes the agreement of such parties to
amend the Expiration Date as defined in the Final Agreed Order Authorizing Limited Use of
Cash Collateral and Granting Adequate Protection dated January 8, 2003 as extended by
Amendment No. 2 (the “Cash Collateral Order”).

Whereas the Borrowers have requested an extension to the Maturity Date of the DIP Facility to
May 15, 2003 and have delivered to the DIP Lenders updated Cash Flow Projections as set out in
Schedule “A” hereto (the “Updated Cash Flow Projections™) in support of such extension
request.

And whereas the DIP Lenders have consented to the updated Cash Flow Projections and have
agreed to amend the DIP Term Sheet and to extend the maturity date of the DIP Facility and to
amend the Expiration Date as set forth below. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise
defined shall have the meanings set forth in the DIP Term Sheet.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned parties hereto agree as follows:

1. All references in the DIP Term Sheet to “Cash Flow Projections” shall mean the cash
flow projections attached as Schedule “B” to the DIP Term Sheet, as amended, and as
further amended by the Updated Cash Flow Projections attached as Schedule “A” hereto.

2. The reference to “US$6,435,915.41” under the heading “Maximum Amount” shall be
deleted and replaced with “US$5,084,015.99”, to reflect the principal repayment by the
Borrowers to the DIP Lenders on April 2, 2003 of US$1,351,899.42 (the “Repayment™).

3. The pro rata DIP Commitments of the DIP Lenders set out in Schedule “A” of the DIP
Term Sheet shall be amended and replaced with Schedule “B” hereto, reflecting the

Repayment.

4. The reference to “April 15, 2003” under the heading “Maturity Date” shall be deleted
and replaced with “May 15, 2003”.

5. The DIP Credit Documentation, including, without limitation, the DIP Term Sheet and all
security and guarantees granted by the undersigned in connection with the DIP Term
Sheet, shall continue in full force and effect save and except as amended by this
Agreement. For greater certainty, all references in the DIP Term Sheet and in the DIP
Credit Documentation to the “DIP Term Sheet” and to the “DIP Credit Documentation”
shall include Amendment No. 1, Amendment No. 2 and this Agreement and such further
smamendments to the DIP Term Sheet from time to time approved by the parties thereto.



11533994.1

The reference in paragraph (e) of the definition of “Expiration Date” to “April 15, 2003 at
5:00 p.m. (Central Time)” in the Cash Collateral Order shall be amended and replaced
with “May 15, 2003 at 5:00 p.m. (Central Time)”, with all terms and obligations of the
Debtors (as defined in the Cash Collateral Order) under the Cash Collateral Order to
remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement is conditional upon and shall not become effective until the Canadian
Borrower has obtained an order of the Canadian Court, in form and substance satisfactory
to the DIP Lenders, approving the extension of the Maturity Date of the DIP Facility in
accordance with the terms set out in this Agreement.

The provisions in the DIP Term Sheet under the heading “Counterparts” shall be
deemed to be incorporated herein.

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of Ontario and shall be treated in all
respects as an Ontario contract.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



84/14/2083 12:83 4168138978

MOSAIC GROUP INC

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby exccute this Agreement as of April 14, 2003.

MOSAIC GROUP INC.,
as Canadian Borrower

By:
Name:
Title;

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS
CORP, as DIP ntor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC MARKETING AND
TECHNOLOG LUTIONS
CORP, as antor

By:

Name:
Title:

MEDIUM ONE PRODUCTIONS
INC, as DIP Guarantor

By:

NI

11533994,

MOSAIC GROUP (US) INC,,
as US.B

By:

Nam
Title:

FIELD ENERGY SERVICES LTD, as
DIP Guarant

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC MARKETING AND
TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS (@)
CORP, as DIP tor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC INVESTMENTS INC.,, as
DIP Guarantor

By:

Name: &= 7
Title:

PAGE 82/83



P4/14/2883 12:03

41681308978

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (I)

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (1II)
(LP)INC,, as varantor

By:

Name (

Title:

MOSAIC GROUP (US)
PARTNERSHIP, as DIP Guarantor

By.

Name:
Title:

115339041

MOSAIC GROUP INC

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (II)
INC.,, asD tor

By: ¢

Name: (

Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (YII)

MOSAIC PREPAID SOLUTIONS
INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC PERFORMANCE
SOLUTIONS as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

PAGE 83/83



04/14/2003 13:84 38376810885

Apr-14-03 01:27P mosaic performance

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS ()
INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Namge:
Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (1)
(LP) INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (IIX)
L.P., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC GROUP (US)
PARTNERSHIP, as DIP Guarsator

By:

Name:
Title:

11533994.)

UNIVANCE PAGE 02/02

P.O2

-4-

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (II)
INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (LX)
(GP) INC,, as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:

MOSAIC PREPAID SOLUTIONS
INC.,, as DIP Guarantor

By: ﬂw'o[,z,,m

am . ~ Y
]{i & /0Q‘/?'c’ Hiron
itle: -
ot

MOSAIC PERFORMANCE
SOLUTIONS INC,, as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:




Apr-14-03 02:45P mosaic performance

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (1)
INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (III)
(L.P) INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (III)
L.P., as DIP Guarantor

By:

Name:
Title:

MOSAIC GROUP (US)
PARTNERS , as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:

MaBo el

115339944

_4-

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (II)
INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:

MOSAIC SALES SOLUTIONS (I1II)
(GP) INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:

MOSAIC PREPAID SOLUTIONS
INC., as DIP Guarantor

By:
Name:
Title:

MOSAIC PERFORMANCE
SOLUTIONS INC., as DIP Guarantor




CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP
Collateral Agent

HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP
Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE TORONTO-DOMINION
BANK, as DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP
Lender

Name:
Title:

11533994.1

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Lendg

BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,

as DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as
DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP

Lender

By:

Name:
Title:



04/14/2003 14:17 FAX 418 888 3812

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP
Collateral Agent

By:

Name:
Title:

HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP
Lender

HSBC SPECIAL CREDIT

-5-

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,
as DIP Lender

~J

Y‘. Vi y-

Name:

1.8. BRYDO oy
ASSISTANT VICE Pnigalm-:m Title:
THE TORONTO-DOMINION THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, ss
BANK, as DIP Lender DIP Lender
By: By:
Name: Name:

Title:

BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP
Lender

By:

Title:

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP
Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

115339941

. Name:
Title:

@oos



CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP
Collateral Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP
Lender

By:
Name;
Title:

THE TORONTO-DOMINION
BANK, as DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP
Lender

Name:
Title:

11533994, |

20/20 8%2°ON 92:%0 €0. ¥L/%0

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,
as DIP Lender

By: Ré‘?&m_
Name: Géye C. Plunkett

Title: First Vice President

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as
DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP
Lender

By.
Name:
Title:

GllL 2¢l 2l

S13SSY G39VYNVW



84/14/2083 ©9:48 416-388-8779

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP
Collateral Agent
By:
Name:
Title:
HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP
Lender
By:
Name:
Title:
THE TORONTO-DOMINION
BANK, as DIP Lende
AU Mz
!
By: _ A_.
Name: Howard M. Cohen
Title: Vice-President
Corporate Cradit

BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP
Lender

By:

Timne:
Tutle:

11533994.1

TD CMO PAGE

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,
as DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as
DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP
Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

82/02



APR 15 °*B3 B88:47 FR BNS SPECIAL ACCT MGMT416 933 1357 TO 94168632653

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP
Collateral Agent

By:

Name:
Title:

HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP
Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE TORONTO-DOMINION
BANK, as DIP Lender

BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP
Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

115339941

-5

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,
as DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

THE BANK OF NOQ¥VA SCOTIA, as
DIP Lender

A

Name: D grrrest
Title: Sentoe MawRcr .

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP
Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

xk TOTAL PAGE.B2 %k

P.02/82



APR-14-2083 16:52 BANK OF MONTREAL., SAMU 416 867 5785 P.22

_5.
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP COMMERCE, as DIP Lender
Collateral Agent
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,
Lender as DIP Lender
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title; Title:
THE TORONTO-DOMINION THE BANK OF NOYA SCOTIA, as
BANK, a5 DIP Lender DIP Lender
By: By:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE

Lender

By: /24\&;4/

Name: $antey J. Jukien
Title: . Direcior

11533004.1

COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP
Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

TNTA



APR 14 2083 11:43 FR PRUDENTIAL CAPITAL 312 549 9667 TO 12127525378 P.@2

-5-

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Agent and DIP
Collateral Agent

By:

Name:
Title:

HSBC BANK CANADA, as DIP
Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE TORONTO-DOMINION
BANK, as DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

BANK OF MONTREAL, as DIP
Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

11533994.1

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, as DIP Lender

By:
Name:
Title:

BANK ONE, NA, CANADA BRANCH,
as DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as
DIP Lender

By:

Name:
Title:

THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, as DIP
Lender

By:
Name: “matthay €0 bq..ﬁhu
Title: e, ?l'?:;deo\"'

xk TOTAL PAGE.B2



APR-14-2083 18:18 PPM AMERICA 312 634 9728 P.&7

-6-

JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, by PPM INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW
America, Inc. as attorney in fact, on YORK, by PPM America, Inc. as attorney
behalf of Jackson National Life in fact, on behalf of Jackson National Life
Insurance Company, as DIP Lender Insurance Company, as DIP Lender
Name: Jdmes Schdeffer Name: Jami Schacff%

Title: Vice President Title: Vice President

RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY, as DIP Lender by ING
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC AS
AGENT

By:
Name:
Title:

11533994.1



APR. 10. 2003 10:42AM ING INVESTMENT MGMT NO. 6002 P 2

-6-

JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE
INSURANCE COMPANY, by PPM INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW
America, Inc. as attorney in fact, on YORK, by PPM America, Inc. as attorney
behalf of Jackson National Life in fact, on behalf of Jackson National Life
Insurance Company, as DIP Lender Insurance Company, as DIP Lender

By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY, as DIP Lender by ING
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC AS
AGENT

115339941



SCHEDULE “A’ TO AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO DIP TERM SHEET

UPDATED CASH FLOWS

11533994.1



649°462°04 6L9°462°01 proozt’es

[ 28 1 000°'r1e'L
[ 745 . X] 05L'05¢ il
000%21% 005201 008281
o558y [=-1- 18

[114: 113

0 SO § - iy POy ALVIVAINS IO Pid 2121 CO0ZYIND

SPURZ JOSPUIM LINW Bupnpu) Agpmbry

WOICCT ISOTBLSE  LYOBL'YL  TITROTPL  LMOTLEYL  CLONBESE  CISSL POSUOSYL  ZOSBLML 6PUCZEL LIE8I0SL
! 005'SS 005928 005'82§ 000'002 000'002 Sageinuns - SPUNJ MO JOSPUUA LN
- - 008'82¢ . 000'002 - - - : - POLISG U PASE) SPUNJ MOI8Z JOSPUM LN
00882 WO
SPUNY MOLDE] JOLPUM LRN
YPRID ApRIL J0 e Aypindn
vogied 1wod - ypas epis),

Nuewledu J10 MOMNY I3umEY ‘OO
ysf (sameodye S weem J0; s5URYD 10N

. Ve O U0 Sjusuedey
§22°200'24 SP0°BSTLL rue's CIEUCYEL ML ISURER'SL  LCYSEYL  ZIDOME'YL  LyOZUESE  C10'56E701  OVO'CILL YOS'LOM'SL  LOB'WB'SL  LSYZEN'SL  LI9'SMO0LL S2T'I00°2L souema pewpeoruo? Bunedo
Puer L0 weD
{sszyer'2) (a2e'ss2'0) tursorsy  (ncesc'td  Leo'siry)  (m0'uzo't)  (veemit) (Crzizi') (eeusto’sl  Gizwe) (es'te) Gieres) ool (esr'ws)  cesTs | semgodre
Fd ure
we2'res’y wvezre) zosyer'e tesy'se2'e) (279 ] tmesrziel  ouz'i0’L  (see'sy) (szo'zeot)  tezemy) {ceozee) s 185'002 ersesy)  Gacues)  csens Beoxy FAINIOND 10 8L (AXSOYPO YRS V8PS
{a8t'28'D) ° T loargze SRR (117 > 7 L IR ), - (82100 _(szrmyt P tere'sbz] G (eww'os) SRty " (osrTi) (584°5t) 'y s L ¥ T, wauneodee mo;
D00 05 [000'SE ), = - £y - - - - . - NIEN0} FUCHBAD O SHIOXS U SIUSLARY JO) LUOIBAGY
fss1cstd) {0%1°00¢€) {092'205) (o11ey) (=73 72 4] (195'051} (oss"28) {sesen) {8zee szrz) {82819} (son'08) {saz'ez} tazrai) 158252} (000'9) {Sv02eYED) B SNUIAES 20| VOB
orssey)  lazp'tee)  (zzesics)  {eavtr'® lovw'sserd  (zoz'son) {ors’zes'y)  (ois'sen's)  {ore'sos} {esc'orr}  (mswese)  (oem'ss) (zso'me)  (csos) o' [ yse3 ]
Gosiszy) (ce162) TETEE (o9t 234} (vov'ere2)  oEe's51’L (090°2) (0067950's)  {gv2'oee) (v02'08) 160209 1 -1 (LYt (906'195)  tes'm pone {Aovepysaysang yse)
098922 e »00'206°L e ur'ees [ %] 0Ny 1018 0901 919'005'1 orzise wNTT v 005'r8 05CI0 ¥05'508  90P'E9 deqnp OgNg oy
0009981 000°00C 000°00¢ 000°00€ 000998 000'00¢ . - . - 00°00€ . - - - - ]
000008t 00000C __ 00000C _ OOGO00k  00000% 000'00C B N B - 000006 - - - - - 11503 bupmanuisey
00098 . - . 000'9¢ . . . . - - - . - . - VAR IS0
PUONRIOTO-VON
096°0LE4€ ¥00'299°L kY34 X 2v'820'8 SY'0E0'Z roR'sss'y sor'e 090'Em 819°005°) T8 Z'58°L i8Y'Ly 005'Y8 oSeL00 205508 2818 L}
. . . . . - . . . . . . miees
sic'ove 000°0¢ o0o'08 pus'onz - . 00008 - . - - soxm Apounuod
. . - . . . - - . . - . . xece)
895260°08 7o'sets et o HCTe 08E'860 000'e [ 3] sty srs'ee ”zos 000'6C 00028 001209 ¥00'708 908°0% ragdans epes).
188'ty 109 er'ez ey yos's 000 1] - - - - 166 . - sosee]
00806 [+ 74 osL'8t U6 $1812 s60 - - 000°04 - 5269 - - romnin
912’625 . 00516 SOY'sis - - - - . 00578 . - 054% . . o
980929 oezeey osT're sez'eery yov'se 96Z19¢ 006"t 008'T 005’ 008t "“w 008} 0052 005's 005°t 005 b sasusdus sadorduiy
0094y 000'SZ8 000’52 000'52 00528 00529 . - - . 00529 - - - . . sepuslly wewiordug
8T’} YZ'IER'S syrzez YZZ9E'S se'zzy zrwve - 000°52 000058 000°09¢ £OC'08 yokey
08908 . 374 . Yyl . . . "e'ze SuduKey LonRed-Lig
e
TGP BV
ESW'546°82 "990600s ____vorenid ZVOS T80T . synese: yse)
[22 4702 290'690°5 or'cars zZye's €15'808'c $19'100T srio) 000'191L [1%41 000'€0¢ (2] 1% 4 ws'aue L4 %3 [¥24. 17344 00008 MOV e
TRETUFS
3] 2 [Z] L oM L uoR 2] [T [ oAl 1] [
BuiuBeg yoepm testv-a tridv-11 to-2dv-9i to-sdv-gi £0-20v-p1 to-sdy-LL touy-01  tesdve0 todyt)  tosdveio  (C0-vr0
’ . * ‘ WD TREIVTEO HSVO 0 SRNAL ONELXA o

E O3SN ALV 20MVHOXA t8N

epeue) pue S Paeplosuc) - yvoo
Kewwung uonsefoid motd yses
‘ONI JNOYD JIVSON

OL INEEEUON ONV IEHS WAL 410 OL
€ "ON INTHINIWN OL wVu JTXEHDS



ZEV'019'91  68Z'265'9L 2punJ JOBPUIM LINKE Buspmppwy Kipintdy)

SAINMWND - SPUNJ MOLI8 SORPUIM LKW
poysed ug PADSI SPUNY MOIIET JOSPUIM LN

V0TEL'N 2WS'BLIIL

EER900°L 5090021 160'99Z°Z1  OP'ESYVL  LOPG2TUL  ISA'NC'IL  GOP'D0MZL  OLI'G900L SLZ'WC0DL  P2U'9ST0L  GYIOE'9L  I9S'1I0L

IXAVISK 7y 1¥{3 n-‘u.E.h— b i B LRA &> R 1Y En—

2 Y1019 cw o 0e0 2500 5 = 0025 050 =
§22'200'¢4 280'019'9)  906'898'GL  L08'VSL9l  BSE'O0IZL  WRS'6ZO'ZL  OLZ'06E'SL SIZO0BSL PZLTLILL SYLIBILL  (6SU0ZLD  TNOERO'DL  Z9S'SCUDL  Xr'O90'l  6SZEYOL  STZ00L
Erieerl) (i) (scwey)  {mcTse) [l o 056200} (Lo0'ace))  068'¥0L TESEL 2T (ori'SiSl  (eiue)  02'68 ”o'iy f oyl yegyeniding ysny
Rrisod's) trozie) 18’12y tLiooess)  {ewr'or) ' S0 CSOLE (poserty) (ST9'0R) (eenre) S09'8L5 00528 (ose'oey)  ori‘et o'ty Yeiuf rw Q) yseo
(181'516) (800°cst) (ee'oer)  (usest)  (vet'eiy) (955'99) (ozv'c8) (eersy)  (zioe2)  (sew's) {sez'00) Lzeey)  (oog'ot)  (osz'e) ] Sens0dxs o).
¥ - B = - 0 - B BENI0) RUOBAP JO STIXS U HUALE 1) LOMADIY
(182's90) Zev'iiy) s1e'se) ez (el (1ee'g2) {ozw'cs) ee'st)  (zoez)  (s299) (9esey) Lzsw) foos'ot)  (0su'8} {SUORINYOD) XS SAUSAR IO} LOIMAGLY
(1s¢'ve2) [ 8 (s09'zec) R8T S\ wrzie  (cos'ies)  (coe'ws)  eCE 1oeere wees  (wosz)  (sec'oes)  z00'1s "oz 8 { yse9 2
(1scc82) {s18°0s7) [71% - seozie  lew'ee2) 0zaes KTPILL 0v8'ZY (rost1y) (00052} {e25'yt) 1c0'829 000'c (00t'szy)  eea'cy ”"o'Zy -ty {hsueyag)reniding used
159's06'01 YO5'901°T 106'756 REELST  ISTIYL  KHY £ 095'SLL  SeEeEYl  000'DSH > ) 1000 000' L2 WSS 000'00C  gesEC PeI+gs SMOEND MOy
» Aupdusoaew)
2
0500 Supmongsey
NUSLIS ] 180N
UOIIT0-UON
q
. xzy mpde)
9.£'09¢ 000’0 00009 T 000°0¢ sexe) Appounno)
2506y 961'999 nesy re'ees 2N 052’751 - o05'0C ecYly 0007051 05279 0009} 00002 00L'KSS  000°00C  9E8Z¢ SIonddng spes)
16161 108 168 Yo' yos5'g 000€ 100 - . - - 13 - setse)
000'5C 000°04 000" 000' 000°s1 - 000°0¢ - sonaan
000993 000'994 - - wey
rov'cee [ N1 osL'er 05246 069 osL's 0008 00059 (73] 000t $0tU0dx3 osdodwly
00005 000'0§ N - - pualy Jweuiodury
"WOUSE Y Re0't ezl SEVErS 9r8'L21 -] 000'SL 000056 Rz pasieg
. . - NUALARA LORNE -8idd
JeuonERdO
TR0 5
0000Yt _ 000'0EL__ BES'EYE _000'08 e
Kuwduoammu
uoAeoollY 11902 Buunonaey
%00 11 000() eSO
1OW1 09 5904 umweOwiRy
0z 192°50¥'L R0TE WYYt DOLESS 09SC  SOOYLI'L  00SWSL WYL 000'SL uen 2009 o000yl  ODO0ER  GCBEYC 000°08 ndeoa: ysed
TR VY
LY PO i UoN 2] [N [0 [y ucly ]
Coxvil  toadvgl  (oxdwgy  CEdvrl  (COXhLL Cadvgl Soav-60  COXV-B0 (oAl (o v
NGO
sajuedwo) uejpeue) - YvID

Aewwing uonosfosd moj4 yseo
‘ONI dNOYS OIVSOW



SCHEDULE “B> TO AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO DIP TERM SHEET

PRO RATA DIP COMMITMENTS IN DIP FACILITY

DIP Lender DIP Commitment DIP Percentage
(US3$/USS$ equivalent)

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce $428.812.36 8.43452%
The Toronto-Dominion Bank $290,079.21 5.70571%
Bank of Montreal $290,079.21 5.70571%
Bank One, NA, Canada Branch $225,803.01 4.44143%
HSBC Bank Canada $217,141.37 4.27106%
The Bank of Nova Scotia $447,503.22 8.80216%
The Prudential Insurance Company of America $2,069,988.62 40.71562%
Jackson National Life Insurance Comtpany $382,151.76 1.51673%
Jackson National Life Insurance Company of New York $95,537.81 1.87918%
Reliastar Life Insurance Company $636.919.42 12.52788%
TOTAL: 35,084,015.99 100%

11533994.1




	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k001.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k002.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k003.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k004.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k005.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k006.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k007.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k008.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k009.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k010.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k011.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k012.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k013.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k014.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k015.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k016.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k017.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k018.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k019.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k020.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k021.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k022.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k023.tif
	./26628.deleteme/bk0_m_0023k024.tif

